Butter & Milkfat
Mexico
Russian Federation
Algeria
Morocco
United Kingdom
Dominican Republic
Senegal
Canada
Philippines
Honduras
Saudi Arabia
Venezuela
Belize
Bahamas; The
Korea; Republic of
Other Countries
Total

Ice Cream
Japan
Mexico
Canada
Hong Kong
United Kingdom
Korea; Republic of
Russian Federation
Brazil
Taiwan
Singapore
Indonesia
Malaysia
Philippines
Cayman Islands
Jamaica & Dep
Other Countries
Total

Yogurt & Other Fermented Milk
Korea; Republic of
Japan
Canada
Mexico
Australia
Singapore
Norway
Jamaica & Dep
Russian Federation
Italy
Bahamas; The
Greece
El Salvador
Lebanon
Israel
Other Countries

Total

EXPORT
QUANTITY

7,213
2,749
1,474

474
328
323
308
277
204
174
144
100
92
88
86
955
14,989

9,700
6,555
4,618
2,422
2,252
2,031
1,868
636
625
465
432
351
333
319
316
3,979
36,902

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

TABLE 26. U.S. EXPORTS OF YOGURT, ICE CREAM, AND BUTTER
01/1997--12/1997 01/1998--12/1998 01/1999--12/1999

EXPORT EXPORT
QUANTITY QUANTITY
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

4,921 1,015

780 3

5 195

6 51

143 79

224 270

117 -

44 1

90 99

138 41

45 76

2,438 1,378

8,951 3,208

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

12,243
6,909
5,416
2,498
2,238

829
739
292
672
238
30
204
382
643
311
4,562
38,206

10,779
6,222
6,846
2,710
5,332
1,084

73

676
301

85

183
265
203
624
4,318
39,701

DESIGNATION IN MIXED UNITS

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

DEC 1999
EXPORT
QUANTITY

94

679
210
284
268
315

80
127
17
33
28

75
334
2,452

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

01/1997--12/1997 01/1998--12/1998 01/1999--12/1999

EXPORT
VALUE

12,454
4,847
2,874

741
467
614
153
615
124
361
271
239
135
112
185
1,712
25,904

31,256
9,727
5,439
6,336
3,037
5,051
3,656
1,786
1,696
1,050
1,401
1,088

850
200
669
10,071
83,313

824

980
1,590
338
372
252
148
477
77

67

83

55

42

99
1,469
7,404

EXPORT EXPORT
VALUE VALUE
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

6,952 1,460

913 3

12 343

10 55

322 166

479 365

228 -

104 4

110 116

210 86

103 148

4,778 1,765

14,221 4,511

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

34,575
10,659
7,279
5,983
3,320
2,594
1,372
1,045
1,878
615

99

712
630
519
546
10,341
82,167

33,130
9,172
8,240
7,501
7,278
3,071
137
2,300
826
294
630
653
222
1,097
10,141

84,692

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

33
235
1,315
1,756
398
93
295
427
130

4

103
10
113
62

68
1,982
7,024

59

72
1,092
2,355
441
206
25
230

107
81

53
29

3,042
7,798

DEC 1999
EXPORT
VALUE

181

2,221
385
656
656
452

228
432
65
109
59

10
110
747
6,130

47

116

78
61

197
512

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



